

OpenGov Inc. 955 Charter Street Redwood City, CA 94063

United States

Order Form Number: OG-00003716 **Created On:** 11/29/2018

Order From Expiration: 12/31/2018 Subscription Start Date: 1/1/2019 Subscription End Date: 12/31/2022

Prepared By: Nate Olson

nathan.olson@opengov.com Email:

Contract Term: 4 Years

Customer Information

Order Details

Customer: City of Blaine, MN

Contact Name: 10801 Town Square Drive NE Email:

Joe Huss jhuss@blaine.mn.gov Billing Contact: Joe Huss

Bill To/Ship To: Blaine, MN 55449

763-717-2677 Phone:

Email: jhuss@blaine.mn.gov 763-717-2677 Phone:

United States

Billing Frequency: Annual

Payment Terms: Net Thirty (30) Days

Description: See Billing Table Below

SOFTWARE SERVICES:

Product / Service	Start Date	End Date	Annual Term	Annual Fee	Total Price
Open Town Hall, Performance Measures, Story Builder, and Standard Integration	1/1/2019	12/31/2022	4	\$19,950.00	\$79,800.00

Annual Subscription Total: See Billing Table Below

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:

Product / Service Description Product configuration and setup, training, and ongoing support to help organizations deploy and OpenGov Deployment — 40 hours @ \$155.00/hr (One-Time Fee)

adopt the OpenGov solutions described above above (See SOW attached)

Billing Table:

January 1, 2019 \$26,150.00 January 1, 2020 \$19,950.00 January 1, 2021 \$19,950.00 January 1, 2022 \$19,950.00 **Professional Services Total:** \$6,200.00

Order Form Legal Terms

Welcome to OpenGov! Thanks for using our Software Services. This Order Form is entered into between OpenGov, Inc., with its principal place of business at 955 Charter Street, Redwood City, 94063 ("OpenGov"), and you, the entity identified above ("Customer"), as of the Subscription Start Date. This Order Form includes and incorporates the OpenGov Software Services Agreement effective January 1, 2018 and the Statement of Work ("SOW") attached and incorporated herein. The Order Form, Software Services Agreement and SOW shall hereafter be referred to as the "Agreement". Unless otherwise specified above, fees for the Software Services and Professional Services shall be due and payable, in advance, on the Subscription Start Date. By signing this Agreement, Customer acknowledges that it has reviewed, and agrees to be legally bound by, the OpenGov Terms and Conditions. Each party's acceptance of this Agreement is conditional upon the other's acceptance of the terms in the Agreement to the exclusion of all other terms.

City of Blaine, MN		OpenGov, Inc.
Signature:		Signature:
Name:	-	Name:
Title:	-	Title:
Date:	_	Date:

Signature: Name: Title: Date:

City of Blaine, MN